Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)	03-05	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings			<u>v v v</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	10238	21298	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10230	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Old Name - Waddington Jaycare LLC	3-5-03	Internal	- Paradigm Packaging East, LLC	
Individual(s) Association		Street Address: 141		
			City: Saddle Brook State: NJ Zip: 07663	
✓ Corporation-State				
Other			enship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes VNo	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership		
	<b>□</b> Manasii	لسسا	nip	
Assignment	_ Merger	Corporation-State	New Jersey	
Security Agreement		If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other  Execution Date: February 9, 2001		representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: 1 cordairy 3, 2001		Additional name(s) & addr	·	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	umber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	
78/020,802 78/031,472		1,145,777 2,116,122 773,903 1,460,098 680,236		
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and				
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	лтевропиенсе		d:7	
Name: Gregory S. Kolocouris				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$	
		✓ Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP Street Address:		8. Deposit account nui	mber:	
2300 BP Tower, 200 Public Square		02-2051		
City: Cleveland State: OH	Zip:_44114	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Gregory S. Kolocouris	A X	Elm.	2/21/03	
Name of Person Signing	$\frac{3}{3}$ Si	gnature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

03/06/2003

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

L-102 NJSA 42 (2/94)

New Jersey Department of the Treasury
Division of Revenue
Certificate of Amendment, Limited Liability COTATE TREASURER

FILED

This form may be used to amend a Certificate of Formation of a Limited Liability Company on file with the Department of the Treasury.

Applicants must insure strict compliance with NISA 42, the New Iersey Limited Liability Act, and insure that all applicable filing requirements are met.

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Waddington Jaycare LLC

Identification Number: 0

0600020573

3. New LLC Name (if applicable): Paradigm Packaging East, LLC

4. Effective Date: upon filing

5. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed):

The name of the limited liablity company shall now be "Paradigm Packaging East, LLC."

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42 and that they are authorized to sign this form behalf of the Emisch Liability Company.

Name

A. Chace Anderson, Chairman

RECORDED: 03/05/2003

Date February 9, 2001

0600020573

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0935